
Do you need help with or have questions about 
Your camera, editing your photos, etc.? 

 
These folks would be very happy to help you. 

Please feel free to ask them (and meet someone new in the club)! 
 

CAMERAS – Canon 
Ed Gorman EdGorman1973@gmail.com  
Beth Goetzman BethGoetzman@gmail.com Speedlight, In-camera HDr and Multiple Exposure 
Carlos Hernandez Carlania@icloud.com All Canon cameras 

Shirley Voelker sovoelker@hotmail.com Canon Rebel or 6D 
 
CAMERAS – Nikon 
Andy Howard hihofoto@earthlink.net Nikon D810,D300,D100 (Note: Lives in Florida) 

Pete Poulsen petepoulsen@comcast.net Nikon D7xxx series cameras (beginner, advanced) 
Don Rueter dabjRueter@comcast.net DSLR cameras 
Gary Wayne gmwayne@swbell.net Nikon D5xxx (beginner, intermediate) 

 
EDITING PROGRAMS – Lightroom 
Jean Drummond jean@thedrummonds.com   
Carlos Hernandez Carlania@icloud.com  
Richard Houghton megasawfish@gmail.com  
Andy Howard hihofoto@earthlink.net Beginner (Note: He lives in Florida) 

Joel Kiker Joel_Kiker@msn.com  
Jack Patton Patt.Jack@gmail.com Beginner & intermediate 
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Pete Poulsen petepoulsen@comcast.net Beginner & intermediate 
Don Rueter dabjRueter@comcast.net Beginning to advanced 
Shirley Voelker sovoelker@hotmail.com Beginner 

 
EDITING PROGRAMS – Photoshop 
Richard Houghton megasawfish@gmail.com  
Joel Kiker Joel_Kiker@msn.com  

Pete Poulsen petepoulsen@comcast.net Beginner and Lr/PS interface 
Richard Vick Richard.S.Vick@cox.net Photoshop Elements 
Shirley Voelker sovoelker@hotmail.com Beginner 

 
EDITING PROGRAMS – Google NIK Collection 
Richard Houghton megasawfish@gmail.com  
Joel Kiker Joel_Kiker@msn.com  
Mac Rodgers macrodgers@gmail.com  
Don Rueter dabjRueter@comcast.net  

 
EDITING PROGRAMS – Lumenzia 
Shirley Voelker sovoelker@hotmail.com  

 
EDITING PROGRAMS – Topaz 
Mac Rodgers macrodgers@gmail.com Texture Effects 
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PUBLISHING PROGRAMS – SmugMug 
Jack Patton Patt.Jack@gmail.com  
Pete Poulsen petepoulsen@comcast.net  
Don Rueter dabjRueter@comcast.net  
Shirley Voelker sovoelker@hotmail.com  
 
PUBLISHING PROGRAMS – Apple Keynote 
Mac Rodgers macrodgers@gmail.com  

 
OTHER/MISCELLANEOUS 
Beth Goetzman BethGoetzman@gmail.com Astrophotography, Hummingbird photography 
John Guild Jguild2120@aol.com Advanced Compositing, Advanced Speed Light 

(OCF) 
Carlos Hernandez Carlania@icloud.com Hummingbird photography 
Andy Howard hihofoto@earthlink.net Beginner Digital Photography, Workflow, Mac and 

PC (Note: Andy lives in Florida) 

Joel Kiker Joel_Kiker@msn.com Anything Apple (OS or iOS) - Photos, MacPhun 
Creative Suite, FotoMagico, iMovie 

Paul Rollin Paul.Rollin@gmail.com Seeing, Composition, Abstract Photographic Art 

Shirley Voelker sovoelker@hotmail.com PC File management 
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